PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher J Terlet	07/19/2004
Fredric G Moir	07/16/2004
Malcolm B McInnes	07/09/2004
Anthony J. A. DeBarro	07/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDS Digger Tools Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	47-51 Vulcan Road	
City:	Canning Vale	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	6970	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10495445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-8777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: awininger@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Wininger

Address Line 1: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey

Address Line 2: 600 Hansen Way

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron Wininger

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignme#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015679 FRAME: 0409

500020154

CH \$40 00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,						
(1)	Christopher John TERLET					
(2)	Fredric Graham MOIR					
(3)	Malcolm Bicknell McINNES					
(4)	Anthony Joseph Alexander DeBARRO					
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO SDS Digger Tools Pty Ltd, HAVING A PLACE OF BUSINESS AT 47-51 Vulcan Road, Canning Vale, 6970, Western Australia, Australia (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "AN IMPROVED TRANSMISSION SLEEVE" which application						
including any and all United States Patents	d on and assigned Serial No. <u>10/495,445</u> which may be granted on said application, and any titutes, renewals or contributions of said application					

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of

industrial property and applications for said improvements.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

((2)	Signature:	E. II N.	KLIZABETH	PATENT REEL: 015679 FRAME: 0410
	WITN (1)	ESSES: Signature:	De Coole		,
	(4)	7 July	2004,	Signature:	Anthony Joseph Alexander DeBARRO
((3)	9 July	2004	Signature:	Clalcohn Blohnes Malcolm Bicknell McINNES
((2)	16 Tuly	2004	Signature:	Fredric Graham MOIR
((1)	19 July	2009.	Signature:	Christopher John TERLET
		DATE:		INVENTORS:	
		01 1	1		/ \